Laa000453509

	(Requestor's Name)
 	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
	,

Office Use Only



600396064256

S. CHATHAM

OCT 23 2022

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORTIONS

2022 OC) 21 PM 4:07



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **866.625.0838** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 October 21, 2022 KEN Name:____ 1813291 Reference #:____ 1035 9TH 1044 PENN NPV LLC Entity Name: ✓ Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business Amendment Change of Agent **ISSUES? CALL** Reinstatement KEN: 518-213-0738 Conversion Merger Dissolution/Withdrawal Fictitious Name

Signature:

+1.212.947.7200

Authorized Amount:

\$125.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must co		<u>44 Penn NPV LL(</u>	<u> </u>	
	musin the words "Limited L	iability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
TICLE II - Address: mailing address and stree	t address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:	
1628 N. Wells St.		1628	N. Wells St.	
Unit I		Unit	1	
Chicago, IL 60614 TICLE III - Registered A e Limited Liability Compa	Agent, Registered Office, é	Chic Registered Agent. \(\)	ago, IL 60614	22
Chicago, IL 60614 TICLE III - Registered Asserting the Limited Liability Compather business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, & iny cannot serve as its own l in active Florida registration et address of the registered	Chic Registered Agent Registered Agent 1.) agent are:	ago, IL 60614 it's Signature:	22
Chicago, IL 60614 TICLE III - Registered Asserting the Limited Liability Compather business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, & iny cannot serve as its own l in active Florida registration et address of the registered	Chic Registered Agen Registered Agent. \ 1.)	ago, IL 60614 it's Signature:	22 OCT 21
Chicago, IL 60614 TICLE III - Registered Asserting the Limited Liability Compather business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own lun active Florida registration et address of the registered Robe	Chic Registered Agent Registered Agent 1.) agent are:	ago, IL 60614 it's Signature: You must designate an individua	22 0CT 21
Chicago, IL 60614 TICLE III - Registered Asserting the Limited Liability Compather business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own lun active Florida registration et address of the registered Robe	Chic Registered Agent Registered Agent 1.) agent are: ert Sekula Name W 1st Ave., Unit 26	ago, IL 60614 It's Signature: You must designate an individua	22 OCT 21
Chicago, IL 60614 TICLE III - Registered Asserting the Limited Liability Compather business entity with a	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own lun active Florida registration et address of the registered Robe	Chic Registered Agent Registered Agent 1.) agent are: ert Sekula Name W 1st Ave., Unit 26	ago, IL 60614 It's Signature: You must designate an individua	22

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Robert Sekula Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

MGR	North Park Ventures Florida I.J.C 1628 N. Wells St., Unit I Chicago, II, 60614		
	22 OCT 21		
	AH 10: 4.7		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
If an effective date is listed, the date the date the date if the date of filing.)	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed expartment of State's records.		
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Robert Sekula, as manager of North Park Ventures Florida LLC
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-